APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON PINK ANGEL

– 55 –

1. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF

THE ENLARGED GROUP

The following is the unaudited pro forma statement of assets and liabilities of the

Enlarged Group (the ‘‘Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged

Group’’) which has been prepared in accordance with Rule 7.31 of the GEM Listing Rules,

for illustrative purposes only, to provide information about how the Acquisition might have

affected the net assets of the Group as if these transactions had taken place on 31 March

2011.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group has been

prepared for illustrative purposes only, based on the judgments and assumptions of the

directors of the Company, and, because of its hypothetical nature, does not provide any

assurance or indication that any event will take place in the future and may not be

indicative of the financial position of the Group as at 31 March 2011 or any future date.

The Group as

at 31 March

2011

Pink Angel as

at 31 March

2011

Pro forma

adjustments Notes

Proforma

Enlarged

Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2)

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 3,911 45 3,956
Investment properties 25,848 51,200 5,900 3 82,948
Intangible assets 950 — 950
Goodwill — — 3,179 4 3,179
Statutory deposits and other

assets 405 — 405
Available-for-sale financial

assets 484 — 484

31,598 51,245 91,922

Current assets

Accounts receivable 6,681 — 6,681
Prepayments, deposits and

other receivables 8,308 15 8,323
Held for trading investments 30,879 — 30,879
Client trust bank balances 9,145 — 9,145
Cash and cash equivalents 20,105 307 (24,000) 5 (3,588)

75,118 322 51,440

Current liabilities

Accounts payable 14,664 — 14,664
Amount due to the Vendor — 18,853 18,853
Accruals and other payables 8,822 544 402 6 9,768
Deferred income 1,827 — 1,827
Finance lease payables —

due within one year 345 — 345
Borrowings — due within

one year 249 17,211 17,460

25,907 36,608 62,917

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– 56 –

The Group as

at 31 March

2011

Pink Angel as

at 31 March

2011

Pro forma

adjustments Notes

Proforma

Enlarged

Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2)

Non-current liabilities

Finance lease payables —
due over one year 177 — 177

Borrowings — due after one
year 2,514 — 2,514

Deferred tax liabilities 6,870 38 6,908

9,561 38 9,599

Net assets 71,248 14,921 70,846

Notes:

1. The figures have been extracted from the audited consolidated statement of financial position of the

Group as at 31 March 2011 as disclosed in the published annual report of the Company for the year

ended 31 March 2011.

2. The figures have been extracted from the audited statement of financial position of Pink Angel as at

31 March 2011 as disclosed in Appendix II ‘‘Financial Information on Pink Angel’’ to this Circular.

3. This represents the fair value adjustment of the investment properties of Pink Angel based on the

valuation report as set out in Appendix IV ‘‘Property Valuation’’ to this Circular and is calculated as